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AILA, Form 81

2000—2-1-46 APPLICATION NO AP 4174
b

Dated November 6, 19 4&
Received February 19, 19 46.
Granted April 30, 19 46.

MEMBERSHIP N¢ .17

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

8

S

N

8 RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

5

@ A Name of applicant. . . . .. Mario. Francis Corbett . ... . .. Chapter. Northern California
= ; . ;

= B Address of applicant. ... 210.Past. Btreet, San Francisce .8, California . .. ... ..
Z

g C  Applicant proposed by . .. Hervey. Parke Clark. .. ... .. and. ...... John 8§, Bolles. . . ... ..
4

¥ D  dpplication received with check for §. 10.00 . OM . oo February 19, 19 46
>—

z E  Adpplication returned for correction. ... ...... ... iiiiii 19 .
z v
9 F Application in due order om ......... ... ...l March 8, 19 4’6
N

% Record of registration, Form 839, Sens(Calif.) Mar.l,19 46 Received.March 11, 19 46
2

o

:’é G  Notices sent to chapter executive commiitee:

i (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon. .. ................... 19..., on P19

% (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on. .. ... ............... 19.. ., on 19 .
E Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. ... . ........ ....March 8, 19 46
é 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g orhutiapplicationche-duniad: received on. ... ... ... oL February 19, 19,6 -
_:“é’ J No report from chapter executive committee on. . .............. ... ou... 19

2

E K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on. . ......................... April 22, 19 46
% L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. ...................... April 22, 1946 .
2 M Applicant wag @dmitted 0n.............iiiiiiiiieii April 30, 1946 .
jé_ N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

S 20 PIOPOSErS O ... .. ...ooonnre et tae i e e April 30, 1946.
°©

B O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §... ... ... ... .

& returned to applicant om.............. ... . ... 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Mario Francis Corbett
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Northern California Chapter.

Date April 30, 19 46. MC%WE

Secretary
(a)
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Form S1 '
5000—3-1-4 4 APPLICATION NQ

117
ORIGINAL

Iile this original with The Secretary of
'The American Institute of Avrchitects.

Tile the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis MARIO FRANGCIS CORBETIT .
;-“3::5:”‘:‘;;; 2. Iama NATURAL citizen of
sralized cilszon.
3. My legal residence is in the City of SAUSALITO >
County of MARIN State of CALTIFORNTIA .
E:;f::‘ nheter 4, My address in The Institute records will be
réss.
Number 210 Stres Post
Ciw San Francisco 8 ' Siate California

s 'E"';m':f:"f;" 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as & Practicing Architect

archilecl, a lrach-
o, a public ofi-

cial, ele. 6. I desire to be a member of the Northern California Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice,

8. 1 have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

9. I enclose my check for § 10400 for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

4 L §) .
Date November 6 . 1945, H"’(--; § A O AA

Applicant sign full name in ink

1.
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 1901 Place of birth New York, New York

11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examinasion (Ca lifornia  (Siste or States) By Exemption

(a) I'hold a Certificate No. ..L29C.__ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, pnvate school, college or umvculty) ; have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

St., Mary's College
Hopkint's Art Institube (California School of Fine Artas)

Travel: England, France, lexico

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsinan while employed by each

Myron ‘Hunt, F.A.I.A. Los Angeles, California
1923-1924 Draftaman, Junior

Reginald Johnson, FAIA Los Angeles, California
1924.1925 Draftsman, Junior

John Byers, A T A, Santa Honica, California
192521927

Arthur Brown, F A I A San Francisco, California

1927-1930 Draftsman )
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Architect in Private Practice San Franciscoy California

1932 - And Currently

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from
16. Junior of Institute from
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in California from 1932 o Currently

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. 1 vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his professmn I believe he is fully qualified for membershlp and iypose im therefor.

I have known the apphcant for years. Iha

'

ngned on g@ ' ’ S:gned....

Propossr Proporser

2i0 F‘W@ SVL\ %ﬁ{ g;.f AL
! ; ress éw‘t# § ?) Address
3,

Note: The two proposers must be corporatc meiibers of The Institute in good standing,
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A. 1. A. Form 8§39

2000-10-1-45
AP N°
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
- Tue OctaconN, WasHINGgTON, D. C.

© Office of The Secretary
o
o
o »
8 RECORD OF REGISTRATION
a
< OF
£ Mario.Francis.Corbett, San Francisco, Calif.
% (Name of Applicant) .
=
=3 SECRETARY,
Z
g Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
< Los Angeles, Calif.
>’c§ Address
2
[
z
o Dear Sir:
N~
g The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
% practicing in your state,
< . 5 . ; . ) ] 5 . ..
< To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
‘(’1:) laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.
<
£ Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
= Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
% files.
£ e |
3 Date March 1, 19 A6 () Pamr pngr 000y 13
c Secretary
2
E
=]
2
E 1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
§ 2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.....X£8........or by exemption?
3 3. What was the scope of the‘examination?....Written and oral. examinations
H
<}
E 4. What was the period of the examination?....4%........ days. Written examination..........s LY S hours; Oral examina-
%. tion........... g [ hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate No............ -
6. Date of last registration....J 8RUETY YTmted . Is it current?........L 65,
(Stgnature of Secretary of Board) .
Date..... BT @R 5o 19....48 Calif..State Board of Architectural “xaminers

(Name of Board)
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'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

CC to: Proposers - Mr. John S. Bolles, A.1.A.
Mr. Henry Perke Clark, A.I.A,

April 30, 1946

Desr Kr. Corbett:

The Secretsry is happy to inform you that your applica-—
tion for membership in The Institute was acted on favorably
by The Board of Directors and that you were admitted to cor-
porzte membershly in The Institute and assigned ‘o membership
in the Korthern California Chapter, effective April 30, 1946.
You will be & member of thaut Chapter, or of some other chapter
if you leter transfer thereto, until your membershiy in The
Institute terminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the
Officere of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in
The Institute and The Secretary's office is at your service
to the extent of its powers.

The policler e&nd the ectivities of The Institute are de-
veloped largely from probleme arising within the chapters. By
taking en active part in your chepter affairs you will coctribute
to the advancement of the objects of The Institute and will in-
cresse the benefits to be derived from Institute membership,

We bempeak your active cooperation.
8incerely,

Qoarcennclar C . Qo(u.uw&ﬂ:—v

Secretary
ECR<EG
Enciosurss

Mr. Marlo Francie Corbett, A.1.A.
<10 Post Street
San Frencigco 8, California

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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San Francisco 8

Architect 270 Post Street

Mario Corbett

. , . ' . THE AMEer o
Al F L W ok s saioron HERICAN
f:__tgf)\ﬁ.(‘@. w.f-:',.f‘,"}r. L l}v}!‘ g.«f.ﬂf . O T i‘. fin TUTE o \}l(HIII‘(

J d‘-"N w"‘.ln*
Corveny 43 19Y ¢

4‘/ ) 13 Ao on,
[f% Jv.vw*f‘,?" Kae. a.r,w?é' i‘“’ ""‘““é* z Wastinaron, D, ¢,

( »i'j hun x o ‘wﬂ‘)

A,m
December 8, 1948

Ameriocan Institute Of Arohitects
1741 New York Ave.,
Washington 6, D. D,

Gentlemen:

On December 4, 1948, I sent you a check for $26.08 ( my check # 21%9).

I have since received a »ill, dated December 1, 1948 for $15,00,

Am I therefore (a) indebted further in the amount of $15.00 for 1948

dues or (b) hold a $1€.00 credit against dues due for 19497

I would appreciate a clarification.

Sincerely,

foyic Caelt—
rio “orbet

MC/cg




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGION, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decanber 22, 1948

Dear ¥Er. Corbetts

Thim ip in reply to your letter of December 3 in which
you gtate that you nave sent & check to The Institute,
No. 2199, in the amount of $25.00.

Inpgsmuch as we hove not received that check here, your
agoount s not been ecredited. It ie possible that your
check went to yowr Chapter,

Iour dues for 1948 were £15.00 and, of vourse, when your
check for $25,00 is received, you will have & oredit of $10.00
sgainst your 1949 dues.

Please lét us kmow if we can be of any assistence in
strafightening this matter out.

| With Season's greetinge,

S8incerely yours,

Executive Assistant
¥r. ¥ario Borbett, A.I.:.
210 Post Street
Sen Franeisco 8, Oalifornia

JWRsMIB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

y Pl
COPY,.
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“' e f\»UfRI(;xx

1 | e UFA\HCHIIHCIS
] ."i.ﬂ‘ ."3-'"’“‘

[ SREN P Zb AT

WASING h.C
January 22,1948 O

Mre Je The Rankin

Executive Assistant

The Americen Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, No We
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr, Rankin,

I am returning you a bill just recelved for 1949 dues.
I am also enclosing your letter of December 22, 1948,
May I have these returned for my files?

The bill, in view of your letter, seems more oonfusing
than ever, Is there some way you can straighten this

out for me?

Thanklng you,

Yours truly,

L@@MMO Lt Cyetret

MC/al

132Q407) OlJR|A

19231Yyd4\/

122436 3504 0L 3

8 ODS[DUQJ:I UPS




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

( THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGPN, WASHINGTON, D. C. &
4

Jenuary 23, 1949
Desr dr. Corbeti:

This is in reply to your letter of January 22 and has further reference to
your letter of December & snd our response of Decesber 22, We are returning our
letter of December 22 and The Imstitute's statement in the amownt of §35.00 for
your records, a# reguested.

The following is the situation in regerd to chepter and Institute duess

The Averican institule of Architeets Les snnual dues for new embers in the
amount of $5.,00 for the first year; §10,00 for ti:.e sescoud year; #15,00 for the
third year; and $20.00 for the fourth year. Thereafter, dues are $25.00 per
year, or as set by Convention or Board sction.

Every meuber of The Instituite must belong to & particuler chepter to which he
ig epsigned when he becomes a member, or to wnlech he is subsequently trancferred.
(Our regords indicste that you are assigned to the Northern California Chspter,)
Chapterg have peparate Gues, mnd these vary widely in amount, in soi:s cases being
less than Institute dues and in other cases being fer higher.

Your 1942 Institute dues were $15.005 your 1949 Institute dues ure §20.00.
tThis wakes a totel of ¥35.00 owing to The Institute,

You state that you sent your check No., 2197 in the asount of £25,00 and you
thougnt you had sent it to The Institute. ¥e believe it ig entirely possible
that you sent this $25.00 cheeck to your Chapter end that the check was either
mislaid by the Chapter, or cashed by it e payment of your Chepter dues.

In any event, Tne Institute does not have & record of hawing received eny
azount in payment for your 1948 oy 1949 ducs.

Fie hope thet this will clesr the matter; and, if you heve any other uestions,
please feol free to write to us esgain., Or perheps you would like to contaot the
Secretery of the Northern Cslifornia Chapter, Hr, Ralph K. Pollsck, 369 Pine Street,
Sen Franciseco 4, Celiformia.

Sincerely yours,
My, ¥erio Corbatt, ‘II.A'
210 Post Streed
8an Francisdo 8, California
Executive Assiztant
SWRsMIB
Enelosures

Co %o ~ Mr. Ralph K. Pollaek, Besretary, Northemrn Celifornis Chapter, A.l.is
Mrs. ¥iller

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcrtacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

TO}.-’Ir. Mario Francis Corbetbt e b 105

210 Post Straet
San Francisco &, Calif,

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—Dbecause of non-payment of
Institute dues.

"T'his suspension 1s effective as of December 31, 1948. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter,

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

‘We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for vou to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1949,

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing,

Sincerely yours
3

e-lazsscumsrasisusaennreoun seermmreceocmenaiiarovvanraian wawe

" Secretary. -
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
______ Mro ¥, Rodand Gdbbs _., Sccretary
...Northern Californis . _ . . _ . . . Chapter, A.LA,

"This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in "T'he Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a swspended Institute mem-
ber.  You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing,

Crair W, Drreny, Secretary
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4.1.4. Form S53
(Revised Edition 3-28-48)

.THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To e, Mario Francis Corbett
210 Post Street
-8an Franciseo 8, (alifornia

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member.

o T D
Date"'!‘?@h"""y _______________ , 19.4%.. Ch O

Secretary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

e We Roland Gibbe ..., Secretary

..... Kor thm.cn.'tm. .- Chaptcr, AlLA.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

“\'\tu/\-\;\,l)-{,{/ﬁ*-
Lot _ﬁ-')

Administration Building

COPY

771 A F

1735 Kew York Avenue, N.W.

January 12,1953

Dear Mr. Corbett:

This will acknowledge with thanks youwr check in the amount
of $25.00 in payment of your dues for 1953, however, youwr
dues for 1953 were paid on Septenber 28.

If you will sign the certification on the enclosed statemnent,

and 1f it 1s your wish,we shall credit your account for 1954
with the check which we are holding.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.) L.S. Miller
for The Assistant Treasurer

LSHs

Mre. Mario Francis Corbett, A.l.A.
805 Grant Avenue
San Francisco 8, California




MARIO CORBETT A.I.A. ARCHITECT

EARLY BACKGROUND

APPRENTICE TO FATHER, B. COOPER CORBETT, ARCHITECT - LOS ANGELES 1913-17.

SCHOOLING .

SAN FRANCISCO SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS 1919-22 (AS COMPLETION OF FORMAL EDUCATION)

EXPERIENCE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

PRACTICE IN ARCHITECTURE IN BAY REGION SINCE 1933. PRIOR TO 1933 AND FROM 1922,
ASSISTANT IN ARCHITECTURAL OFFICES IN CALIFORNIA AND NEW YORK. REGISTERED TO

PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE IN CALIFORNIA SINCE 1933.

FILIATIONS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, NATIONAL AND NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTORS.

CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTS.
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND LETTERS.
EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD, ARTS AND ARCHITECTURE.

EACHING
LEGTURER IN ARCHITECTURE, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 1951-52.

VISITING CRITIC IN ARCHITECTURE, YALE UNIVERSITY 1955.
LECTURER IN ARCHITECTURE, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 1958-39.

EECOGNITION
HOUSE AND GARDEN AWARD, 1941 - RESIDENCE OF OTTO KING - PIEDMONT, CALIFORNIA.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS AWARD, 1949 - RESIDENCE OF MARIO CORBETT.
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS AWARD, 1950 - RESIDENCE OF WILLIAM CROCKER.
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS AWARD, 1952 — RESIDENCE OF MORITZ THOMSEN.
PROGRESSIVE ARCHITECTURE AWARD, 1954 - HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH, COLMA, CALIFORNIA.
ARCHITECTURAL RECORD AWARD, 1957 - RESIDENCE OF LEO FREDIANI, HEALDSBURG, CALIF.

PUBLISHED WORK
NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL SINCE 1935, INCLUDING PERIODICALS AND BOOKS IN U.S.A.

FUROPE, FURO-ASIA, AUSTRALIA, MEXICO, SOUTH AMERICA, JAPAN AND INDIA.

HIBITS
NUMBER OF EXHIBITS OF DRAWINGS, PHOTOGRAPHS AND MODELS IN U.S.A. AND ABROAD,

AT UNIVERSITIES AND MUSEUMS, SINCE 1945, INCLUDES MODERN MUSEUM EXHIBIT, NEW
YORK 1945 ~ TOMORROW'S SMALL HOUSE, AND BUILT IN U.S.A. - POST WAR ARCHITECTURE
1952, A MODERN MUSEUM TRAVELING EXHIBIT.

UILDINGS DESIGNED
RESIDENTIAL - SOME 250 HOUSES, SINCE 1933.
COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES - 30, INCLUDING RADIO STATION K.D.F.C., SAUSALITO 1949,
SCHOOLS -~ CASTRO VALLEY KINDERGARTEN AND COMMUNITY CENTER, 1937,
STAGG MANOR SCHOOL FOR RETARDED CHILDREN, DANVILLE 1948.
ST PETER'S PRIMARY SCHOOL, SAN LEANDRO 1956.
TRINITY LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, PASO ROBLES 1961.
OUR SAVIOUR EPISCOPAL SUNDAY SCHOOL AND MEETING HALL, MILL VALLEY 1961.
6HURCHES -HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH, COLMA, CALIFORNIA, 1936.
OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH, ARCATA, CALIFORNIA, 1956.
IMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHURCH, DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA, 1957.
RESURRECTION LUTHERAN CHURCH, TERRA LINDA, CALIFORNIA, 1958.
RESURRECTION LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAN BRUNO, CALIFORNIA, 1961.
ST PETER'S LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA, 1961.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES T0 COMMUNITY
CHAIRMAN, ARCHITECTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE, CITY OF MILL VALLEY, CALIFORNIA.
CHAIRMAN, CHURCH COMMITTEE, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA CHAPTOR.

Washington, [g 20006

el

York Ave.

e AIA Archives, 1735

sion fror

f

quoted, or publishedjethout written pe
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MARIO CORBETT A.L.A.

ARCHITECT
1304 MONTGOMERY STREET °* SAN FRANCISCO

August 1, 1958

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D, C.

Gentlemen:

It is only with the deepest regret that 1 hereby tender my
resignation as a member of the A, I. A.

My limited small practice makes it increusingly difficult for
me to keep up with dues, both National and Local. Wé are in
the process of disolving a partnership in this office and when
I will again have employees these supplementury dues would
seem too auch of a burden.

In line with dues which I yet owe, under separate cover I am
sending a chéck to cover local supplementary dues for 1957,
and am having my accountant audit the past dues to bring up
to date any monies still owing, if eny.

Sincerely yours,
- > -~ J ) ——
6#;?“")¢2L¢/1#43 (‘ 511/{314L/L/\

Mario Corbett, Architect

MC : mgm

3

e
Y
Cod

pho
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ceelZ, 7 i
August 8, 1958
dr. Maric Cerbett
1304 Montgomery Street
San Franeisco, California
Dear Mr. Corbett:
It i with regret that we have received ;
your letter of
:ouf.:::. i:mgs:;'i adrisi.hng that you wished to resign your cor-
3 P in the American Institute A

the Northern Califomis Chapter. r e
Inasmuch as it is necessary that

every resignation of
pornt_‘.o member must be approved by the chapt::aaa well :‘c:hr:
A.l.4., we are writing to the chapter for this information,
When it is received further action can be taken

t -
nation and -you will be notified. S Tr e
If we can Le of any assistanc ; time heope
will call upon u:?r S = 7

R

¥ith best wishes, \3}5‘@.
o .q |
Sincerely yours, ot

(Miss) Flerence M. Gervais
Secretary of 4dembersikip and Records

FHO/mk

cet Seoretary, Northern Califormia Chapter, A.i.A.

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF MR. CORBETT IS IN QOOD
STANDINQ.
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August 8, 1958

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Centlemen:

Mr. Mario Corbett, AeIl.A. architect of this Chapter, had submitted %o
the Chapter and to your office a letter of resignation from the In-
stitute. This letter has been discussed with Mr. Corbett and he has
indicated that he would like to withdraw his letters of resignation
and has requested the Chapter to so inform your office. Mr. Corbett
is a valued and highly respected member of the profession, and we are
pleased that he has reconsidered the circumstances that led to his
offer of resignation.

Very truly yours,
_ J&(@L’MAM \ 'PL»

Donald Powers Smith
President

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Mr. Mario Francis Corbett
1304 Montgomery Street
San Francisco 11, California

Dear ¥r. Corbett:

The Fresident of the Northern Celifornia “hapter has
informed us that you wished to withdraw your letters
of resignation in the Northern California Uhapter and
the Institute.

The Officers and lirectors will be gratified $o learn

of this decision whioh indicates your continuing inserest
in and support of the work now being done on behalf of the
profession by the Institute and ite chapters.

Sincerely yours,

Edward L. ®ileon
Seoretary

ocs lir, Lonald rowers Smith
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MARIO CORBETT A.IL.A.

ARCHITECT
1304 MONTGOMERY STREET ¢ SAN FRANCISCO (\
o

December 4, 1963 [/

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, D. C,

Dear Sirs:

I wish to resign from the A, I. A, as of the end
of this year,

I regret that this has become necessary. I am

novw living in Sonoma, Sonoma County, California,

My architectural practieve here will be quite

small, Also being some 35 miles out of San Francisco,
I will no longer be in touch with the work of the
Institute,

Sincerely yours,

ﬁi&.‘:ﬁ ’éﬁ?ﬁtt{"’"‘é’“ AAA

. wift GFFICE
WELLS FARGO BUILDING, OR THE SQUniz
P. 0. BOX 826, SONOMA, CALIFORN(A




18 57

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

A .jU g 47 KEARNY STREET . SAN FRANCISCO 8 . DOUGLAS 2-7397

December 5, 1963

Membership Department
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:
There is forwarded herewith for appropriate action by the
Institute a letter of resignation from Mario Corbett, a
member of this Chapter. Mr, Corbett is a member in good
standing with the Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

<-ﬂ_.r 7

Zisd b b, ot

(Mrs.) Ethel G. Smith
Executive Secretary

Enclosure

cc: California Council, A.I.A.
Mr. Mario Corbett, A,I.A.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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MARIO CORBETT A.I.A.
ARCHITECT

1304 MONTGOMERY STREET °* SAN FRANCISCO
‘ December 4, 1963

The American Institute of Architects
47 Kearny Street, San Francisco

Dear Sirs:

I regret that the time has arrived when I
must resign from the Institute,

I will continue to maintain a small office
in Sonoma but will be entirely out of
touch with San Francisco doings,

Sincerely yours,

/%4«4/? @@x: |

Mario Corbett

SONGMA OFFICE
WELLS FARGO BUILDING, ON TH: SCUARE
P. 0. BOX 826, SONOMA, CALIFORNIA

ThLakel
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THe OcrtacoN, WasHINGcTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP [

\ 7
To  Mr, Mario Corbett (
Wells Fargo Bldg. on the Square
P . 0. Box 826
Sonoma, California
\ Your resignation from The Institute, dated December 4 , 19 631

effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of January 1 ,
19 64, the date it was received by The Secretary.
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date pecember 30 , 19 63. . —-:9:;;\,. AN “‘\_

= Secretary.





